tariff duties, is going to be very substantial ; and where is it 
going if the duty of 2 cents is imposed on rawhides or 4 cents 
on dried hides? The Summary· of Tariff Information, which 
we have before us, indicates the yearly production of hides in 
this country to be about 12,000,000 hides annually. 

Mr. BURSUM. Twelve million hides? 
Mr. POMERENE. Yes. 
Mr. BURSUM. The hides produced annually amount to 

nearly 800,000.000 pounds. 
·Mr. POMERENE. I am spe~king of the bides; I will get to 

what the Senator suggests -in a moment. These hides average 
about 50 pounds per hide, which means about 600,000,000